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Fig.S,. Rietveld refinement patterns of NSGM: 0.04Er3*.

Table S;. Refinement parameters of NSGM: 0.04Er** phosphor.

Compound NSGM: 0.04Er3*

Crystal system
Space group
a&b(A)

¢ (A)
a=p=y

V (A3)

Rwp, %

Y2

Tetragonal
14,/a (88)
5.3019
11.6656
90°
327.92
12.62

2.02
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Fig.S, Emission spectra measured at A., = 375 nm excitation of NSGM: 0.04Er3*,
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Fig.S; Standard deviations at RT corresponding to (a) FIR; (down-conversion), (b) FIR; (up-
conversion) for NSGM: 0.04Er3* obtained using 50 measurements at 300 K.
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Fig.S4 The UC emission intensities of the NSGM: 0.04 Er3* under NIR excitation at 975 nm

at different power densities.



